

SB0786/672016/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 786
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, after “amendment;” insert “stating the intent of the General Assembly;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, after “City” insert “and subject to confirmation by the Baltimore City Council”; and in line 29, after “City” insert “and subject to confirmation by the Baltimore City Council”.

On page 4, in line 4, strike “Community Oversight Taskforce” and substitute “Citizens Advisory Commission for Public Safety”; after line 23, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that enactment of the transfer of control of the Police Department of Baltimore City will not remove the right to collectively bargain currently afforded to Baltimore City police officers under State and local law.”;

and in line 24, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.

On page 5, in line 13, strike “5.” and substitute “6.”; and in line 14, strike “4” and substitute “5”.